
Last update:

Sources :  European Commission (DG ESTAT, DG AGRI), MSs notifications (Regulation (EC) 1249/2008),  GTA, FAO

SHEEP & GOAT - MARKET SITUATION - DASHBOARD 13/04/2022
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EU exports (EU without UK, UK trade data not complete for latest available month)
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729.8Heavy Lamb

(> 13 kg cw)
+ 1.5%

698.8
Light Lamb

(< 13 kg cw) + 4.5%

€/100 kg carcass 
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+ 4.0%

+ 7.8%

+ 5.0%

+ 19.2%

Destination Jan-Dec 20 Jan-Dec 21 % Chg

Total 95 792 86 082  - 10%

Jordan 17 169 21 800 + 27% 

Saudi Arabia 22 142 20 091  - 9%

Israel 6 763 8 923 + 32% 

Switzerland 5 039 4 705  - 7%

Oman 2 995 3 885 + 30% 

Qatar 2 835 2 988 + 5% 

U.A.Emirates 2 828 2 448  - 13%

Other 36 021 21 242  - 41%

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)
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EU balance on sheep & goat meat
(f = Forecast estimated by DG Agri)

NET Production Apparent use Self-sufficiency

EU imports (EU without UK, UK trade data not complete for latest available month)
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December).

Source: GTA                       Excl. Live animals
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Sheep slaughtering for EU 
2022/2021 (up to January)

Tonnes 2022 Change 2022/2021

EU  + 0.2%

Origin Jan-Dec 20 Jan-Dec 21 % Chg

Total 74 870 62 746  - 16%

New Zealand 62 976 52 077  - 17%

Australia 6 379 3 834  - 40%

North Macedonia 1 683 2 206 + 31% 

Iceland 392 1 238 +++

Argentina 1 465 1 224  - 16%

Chile 1 244 1 014  - 18%

Other 732 1 153 + 57% 

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)
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Evolution EU Sheep & goat herd
December 2021  

Sheep Goats
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World Market Prices
(Lamb carcasses) 
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Goat slaughtering for EU 
2022/2021 (up to January)

Tonnes 2022 Change 2022/2021

EU  + 4.6%
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EU without UK

Meats

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

Live Animals

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

16 903                      64 913                      

1 476                        4 711                        

12 3 230

11                             13                             

1                                3 217                        

18 378 69 624

EU Sheep and Goat Trade with UK from Jan to Dec 2021

(Tonnes carcass weight)

Exports to UK Imports from UK

18 390 72 854
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Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)



Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)
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Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)
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Source : Eurostat
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Sheep slaughtering for EU 
2022/2021 (up to January)

Tonnes 2022 Change 2022/2021

EU  + 0.2%



Source : Eurostat

1.
25

0.
84

0.
36

0.
20

0.
15

0.
07

0.
07

0.
05

0.
04

0.
03

0.
06

-1.4%

20.0%

2.9%
11.1%

-28.6%

75.0%

-12.7%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- 140%

- 120%

- 100%

- 80%

- 60%

- 40%

- 20%

+ 0%

+ 20%

+ 40%

+ 60%

0

1

2

3

EL ES FR NL RO CY BG IT BE AT Others

Ch
an

ge
  (

%
)

In
 '0

00
 t

on
ne

s  
ca

rc
as

e 
 w

ei
gh

t

Goat slaughtering for EU 
2022/2021 (up to January)

Tonnes 2022 Change 2022/2021

EU  + 4.6%



Source : Eurostat
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Source: GTA                       Excl. Live animals
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Source : DG AGRI Short-term outlook report
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Source : Eurostat
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Source : Eurostat

EU exports (EU without UK, UK trade data not complete for latest available month)

Destination Jan-Dec 20 Jan-Dec 21 % Chg

Total 95 792 86 082  - 10%

Jordan 17 169 21 800 + 27% 

Saudi Arabia 22 142 20 091  - 9%

Israel 6 763 8 923 + 32% 

Switzerland 5 039 4 705  - 7%

Oman 2 995 3 885 + 30% 

Qatar 2 835 2 988 + 5% 

U.A.Emirates 2 828 2 448  - 13%

Other 36 021 21 242  - 41%

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)

Source : GTA Excl. Live animals



Source : Eurostat

EU imports (EU without UK, UK trade data not complete for latest available month)

Origin Jan-Dec 20 Jan-Dec 21 % Chg

Total 74 870 62 746  - 16%

New Zealand 62 976 52 077  - 17%

Australia 6 379 3 834  - 40%

North Macedonia 1 683 2 206 + 31% 

Iceland 392 1 238 +++

Argentina 1 465 1 224  - 16%

Chile 1 244 1 014  - 18%

Other 732 1 153 + 57% 

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)



Source : Eurostat

Meats

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

Live Animals

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

16 903                      64 913                      

1 476                        4 711                        

12 3 230

11                             13                             

1                                3 217                        

18 378 69 624

EU Sheep and Goat Trade with UK from Jan to Dec 2021

(Tonnes carcass weight)

Exports to UK Imports from UK

18 390 72 854


